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D5 DISTRICT DETAIL 7200100 

LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS 

STANDARD NO. 

000001-08 

001006 

424001-11 

424026-03 

424031-02 

442201-03 

604001-05 

606001-08 

701006-05 

701301-04 

701901-08 

780001-05 

886001-01 

886006-01 

USER NAME = GosnellCL 

PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ' / in. 

PLOT DATE = 2/2/2022 

NAME OF STANDARD 

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS 

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND A FOOT 

PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS 

ENTRANCE/ ALLEY PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS 

MEDIAN PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS 

CLASS C AND D PATCHES 

FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 3 

CONCRETlE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' (4.5M) TO 24" (600MM) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE 

LANE CLOSURES, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS 

DETlECTOR LOOP INSTALLATIONS 

TYPICAL LAYOUT FOR DETlECTION LOOPS 

DESIGNED REV[SED 
DRAWN REV[SED 
CHECKED REV[SED 
DATE REV[SED 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
SCALE: 

GENERAL NOTES 

G.N.-100A 
ELECTRONIC FILES AND/OR ELECTRONIC SURVEY INFORMATION INCLUDING GADD 
FILES WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE TO THE CONTRACTOR. 

G.N.-105.09A 
ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN IN THE PLANS ARE BASED ON NORTH AMERICAN 
VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988. (NAVO 88) 

G.N.-406H 
Location D5 Parking Lot 

Mixture Use Polymer Surface 
AC/PG PG 70-22 

Design Air Voids 4.0% @ Ndes=50 
Mix Comp(Gradation) IL 9.5 

Friction Aggregate Mix C 
Mixture Weight 112 

Quality Management Program 
Subia! Size N.A. 

Material Transfer Delice (Required ?) No 

G.N.-440B 
THE EXISTING TIE BARS BETWEEN THE EXISTING PAVEMENT AND EXISTING 
MEDIANS, GUTTERS AND/OR COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTERS THAT ARE FOUND 
SUITABLE FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, STRAIGHTlENED AND INCORPORATlED 
INTO THE NEW CONSTRUCTION. ANY EXISTING TIE BARS THAT ARE FOUND 
UNSUITABLE TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION DUE TO 
EXCESSIVE RUSTING OR DISTRESS SHALL BE REMOVED FLUSH WITH THE FACE 
OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE AND DISPOSED OF OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE 
RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 202.03 OF THE STANDARD 
SPECIFICATIONS. 

THIS WORK WILL NOT BE PAID FOR SEPARATlELY BUT SHALL BE CONSIDERED 
INCLUDED IN THE VARIOUS REMOVAL PAY ITEMS AND NO ADDITIONAL 
COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED. 

COMMITMENTS 

THERE ARE NO COMMITMENTS FOR THIS CONTRACT. 
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

LOCATION OF WORK: 

COUNTY: 

FUNDING BREAKOUT: 

CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE: 

CODE NO. ITEM UNIT 

40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT) POUND 

40604150 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 TON 

42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SQ FT 

42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 

44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 O" SQYD 

44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 

44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 

44200050 WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT SQYD 

44201347 CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH SQYD 

44213204 TIE BARS 3/4" EACH 

56109210 WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 

60250600 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 

60300350 MANHOLE FRAMES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 

60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 FOOT 

* DENOTES SPECIAL TY ITEM 

USER NAME = meglisk DESIGNED REV[SED 
DRAWN REV[SED STATE OF ILLINOIS 

PLOT SCALE = 40:0 ':"/in CHECKED REV[SED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
PLOT DATE = 02/04/22 DATE REV[SED SCALE: I SHEET I 

PARIS HEADQUARTERS COMPLEX 

EAST PARKING LOT 

URBAN 

EDGAR 

100% STATE 

0005 

TOTAL QUANTITY 

6,420.0 

1,610.0 

300.0 

90.0 

14,270.0 

14.0 

300.0 

750.0 

750.0 

35.0 

1.0 

9 0  

5.0 

14.0 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

OF 2 SHEETS! STA. TO STA. 

FA I RTE. 

I 

SECT[ON 

PAR[S [MP 2022-1 

COUN1Y I TOTAL
;I SHEET 

SHEETS NO. 
EDGAR I 20 I
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40604100                   POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5FG, MIX "C", N50			 TON					        1,610.0
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