### **INDEX OF SHEETS**

SHEET NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	COVER SHEET
2	INDEX OF SHEETS
2	LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS
2	GENERAL NOTES
3-4	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
5	EXISTING AND PROPOSED TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS
6-7	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES
8-11	PLAN SHEET
12-16	PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN SHEETS
17-19	ADA RAMP DETAIL
20	D5 DISTRICT DETAIL 7200100

# LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS

STANDARD NO	NAME OF STANDARD
000001-08	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS
001006	DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND A FOOT
424001-11	PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS
424026-03	ENTRANCE/ ALLEY PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS
424031-02	MEDIAN PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS
442201-03	CLASS C AND D PATCHES
604001-05	FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 3
606001-08	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER
701006-05	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' (4.5M) TO 24" (600MM) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701301-04	LANE CLOSURES, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS
701901-08	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
780001-05	TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
886001-01	DETECTOR LOOP INSTALLATIONS
886006-01	TYPICAL LAYOUT FOR DETECTION LOOPS

### **GENERAL NOTES**

G.N.-100A

ELECTRONIC FILES AND/OR ELECTRONIC SURVEY INFORMATION INCLUDING CADD FILES WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE TO THE CONTRACTOR.

#### G.N.-105.09A

ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN IN THE PLANS ARE BASED ON NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988. (NAVD 88)

#### G.N.-406H

O.14. 10011	
Location	D5 Parking Lot
Mixture Use	Polymer Surface 2/1
AC/PG	PG 70-22
Design Air Voids	4.0% @ Ndes=50
Mix Comp(Gradation)	IL 9.5
Friction Aggregate	Mix C
Mixture Weight	112
Quality Management Program	QC/QA
Sublot Size	N.A.
Material Transfer Device (Required ?)	No

#### G.N.-440B

THE EXISTING TIE BARS BETWEEN THE EXISTING PAVEMENT AND EXISTING MEDIANS, GUTTERS AND/OR COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTERS THAT ARE FOUND SUITABLE FOR REUSE SHALL BE CLEANED, STRAIGHTENED AND INCORPORATED INTO THE NEW CONSTRUCTION. ANY EXISTING TIE BARS THAT ARE FOUND UNSUITABLE TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION DUE TO EXCESSIVE RUSTING OR DISTRESS SHALL BE REMOVED FLUSH WITH THE FACE OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE AND DISPOSED OF OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF THE RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 202.03 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS WORK WILL NOT BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY BUT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCLUDED IN THE VARIOUS REMOVAL PAY ITEMS AND NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED.

#### COMMITMENTS

SCALE:

THERE ARE NO COMMITMENTS FOR THIS CONTRACT.

### LIST OF DISTRICT DETAILS

DESCRIPTION

DISTRICT DETAIL NUMBER

72000100 DISABLE PARKING

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

INDEX OF SHEETS, LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS

AND GENERAL NOTES

| SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEETS STA. TO STA.

## **SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES**

LOCATION OF WORK: PARIS HEADQUARTERS COMPLEX

EAST PARKING LOT

URBAN

COUNTY: EDGAR

FUNDING BREAKOUT: 100% STATE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE: 0005

	CODE NO.	ITEM	<u>UNIT</u>	TOTAL QUANTITY
	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	POUND	6,420.0
~~	40604150	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	TON	
	40604100	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5FG, MIX "C", N50	TON	1,610.0
<del></del>	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	300.0
*	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	90.0
	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2.0"	SQ YD	14,270.0
	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	14.0
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	300.0
	44200050	WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT	SQ YD	750.0
	44201347	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH	SQ YD	750.0
	44213204	TIE BARS 3/4"	EACH	35.0
	56109210	WATER VALVES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1.0
	60250600	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	9.0
	60300350	MANHOLE FRAMES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5.0
	60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	14.0
DENO	ES SPECIALTY ITE	EM		

MODEL: \$MODELNAME\$
FILE NAME: nw:Widort-nw hentley com:PMIDOTIC

	USER NAME = meglisk	DESIGNED	REVISED -
		DRAWN -	REVISED -
	PLOT SCALE = 40:0 ':" / in,	CHECKED	REVISED -
i i	PLOT DATE = 02/04/22	DATE	REVISED -

STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES						F		
	SHEET	1	OF 2	SHEETS	STA.	TO STA.	7	

SCALE: